
   RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD CONTRACT NO. 2022-11016 TO 

PMA MANAGEMENT CORP, ESTIMATED IN THE AMOUNT OF $287,247.00 FOR 

WORKERS COMPENSATION THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR 

 

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Department utilizes a Third Party Administrator to 

administer the City’s Workers Compensation Program;  

 

WHEREAS, on May 3, 2022, Procurement Services Division conducted an open solicitation 

through the Greensboro E-Procurement System for Workers Compensation Third Party 

Administrator; 

 

WHEREAS, the contract has an estimated contract value of $287,247.00, therefore requires 

Council’s approval; 

 

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Department can better ensure fiscal stewardship, 

transparency & accountability;   

 

WHEREAS, this contract is anticipated to run through June 30, 2025; 

 

WHEREAS, PMA Management Corp. was selected as the best qualified firm and the M/WBE 

office was involved in the process; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to enter into this contract with PMA Management Corp for 

the Workers Compensation Third Party Administrator. 
 

 


