
   RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AND FUNDING OF $191,498.00 FOR 

CONTRACT 2022-11016 WITH PMA MANAGEMENT CORP FOR 

 WORKERS COMPENSATION THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR 

 

WHEREAS, on June 21, 2022 Council approved the City of Greensboro People and Culture 

Department to enter into a contract with PMA Management Corp for Third Party Administrator 

services to administer the City’s Workers Compensation Program;  

 

WHEREAS, the People and Culture Department request to extend contract 2022-11016 for two 

years and estimated funding of $191,498.00 ($95,749.00 annually); and  

 

WHEREAS, the contract has an estimated contract value of $478,745.00, therefore requires 

Council’s approval; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, an extension 

to Contract 2022-11016 and funding of $191,498.00 with  PMA Management Corp for Workers 

Compensation Third Party Administrator Services. 
 

 


